

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 10391

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2006 in DBCRLA No. 557/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 10391/2006 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

on the ground that A prayer has been made to adjourn the hearing the

ks. learned counsel for the petitioner is unwell. As prayed, list after four weeks.

R. Bhatia)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha

urt Master

Court Master

Co