

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5974/2006

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned Advocate, Mr. V.K. Sidharthan who had already
appeared for respondent No.2, submits that he proposes to take notice for all
other respondents.

File Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks
from today.

Call on 14.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd