

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5974/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2006 in D.B.Crl.
Appeal No. 557/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT.17.08.2009)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dated 17.08.2009. Further four
weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take steps for
substituted service on respondent No.4.

(Sunil Kumar)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master