

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5974/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2006 in DBCRL No.
557/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the Office Report, the petitioner has to file an affidavit with proof of publication of notice in respect of Respondent No.4. In spite of sufficient opportunity, the petitioner has not taken any step to comply with the said report.

The matter was called on 27.1.2010 as well as on 8.3.2010, but the needful has not been done. In view of the same, the S.L.P. against Respondent No.4 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Rama Chopra]
PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master